

Office of the Mayor Diane Wolfe Marlin

400 S Vine St • Urbana IL 61801 • (217) 384-2457 • dwmarlin@urbanaillinois.us

MEMORANDUM

TO: Urbana City Council

FROM: Diane Wolfe Marlin, Mayor

DATE: May 24, 2021

RE: Board and Commission Appointment

I am pleased to submit the following Appointment for your approval:

Civilian Police Review Board – term ending June 30, 2022 Colum Wilson

I am pleased to appoint Colum Wilson to complete the unexpired term of Darren Price ending June 30, 2022 on the Civilian Police Review Board. Colum Wilson is a five-year resident of the City of Urbana and a nine-year resident of Champaign County. He holds a Bachelor's Degree in Physics Engineering from the University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign and currently works as Senior Design Engineer for Vesuvius in Champaign, Illinois.

Responsibilities there include drafting product drawings, maintaining records for all components and assemblies, and leading the team that bridges sales, research and development, and manufacturing departments. The latter role focuses on maintaining a high standard of quality and safety while seeking solutions that address concerns of all groups.

Colum Wilson expressed a desire to help the city he lives in and become involved in the interface between law enforcement and the people they serve in order to help build trust in the relationship. He has volunteered locally for CU-FAIR.